
Draft 

Version 07.04.2017 

www.iccj.org 

 

 

 

Reforming, Rereading, Renewing: 

Martin Luther and 500 Years of Tradition and Reform in Judaism and Christianity 

PROGRAM SCHEDULE
1
 

 

Sunday, July 2, 2017 

 

 

12:00 

 

On-Site Registration of Conference Participants 

at 

"Gustav Stresemann Institut", Bonn 

12:00 – 14:00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

14:30 

 
Bus Transfer to "Kammerspiele Bad Godesberg", Bonn 

15:00 

 
Opening Event 

15:00 – 18:00 

(simult. transl.) 

 

 
Moderator:  Liliane Apotheker 

 

 
Keynote Speaker: Rabbi Abraham Skorka 

 

 

Greeting Addresses: Bishop Munib Younan, Cardinal Reinhard Marx, Abraham Lehrer, 

   Praeses Manfred Rekowski, Lord Mayor Ashok Sridharan 

 

 
Music:   Marcus Schinkel (piano) & Schirin Partowi (vocals) 

 

 
+ Reception – Welcome by Dr Margaretha Hackermeier & Prof. Dr Philip A. Cunningham 

18:00 

 
Bus Transfer to "Gustav Stresemann Institut", Bonn 

 

 
      

19:00 

 
Dinner 

 

 

  

                                                           
1
 Biographical information about the speakers can be found in the program booklet of the conference, chapter 

"Presenters and Speakers". 



Draft 

Version 07.04.2017 

www.iccj.org 

Monday, July 3, 2017:  Theme: Reforming 

 

 

7:00 

 
Jewish Morning Prayer Christian Morning Prayer 

 

 

      

8:00 

 
On-Site Registration of Day Guests at "Gustav Stresemann Institut", Bonn 

8:30 

 
Meditative Moment (dedicated to ICCJ's Patron Sir Sigmund Sternberg לז'' ) 

9:00 

 

Panel Discussion:  

Tradition and Reform in Christianity – Past and Present Perspectives 

9:00 – 10:30 

(simult. transl.) 

 

 
Moderator: Rev. Barbara Rudolph 

 

 
Speakers: Cardinal Reinhard Marx & Bishop Munib Younan 

10:30 

 
Coffee Break 

11:00 

 

Panel Discussion:  

Tradition and Reform in Judaism – Past and Present Perspectives 

11:00 – 12:30 

(simult. transl.) 

 

 
Moderator: Rev. Friedhelm Pieper 

 

 
Speakers: Rabbi Walter Homolka & Dr Deborah Weissman 

12:30 

 

Lunch 
 

 

 

 

14:00 

 
Workshop 

A1 

(simult. transl.) 

Workshop 

A2 

(German) 

Workshop 

A3 

(English) 

Workshop 

A4 

(German) 

Workshop 

A5 

(English) 

A6 

Guided Tour: 

Luther 

Exhibition 

(English) 

 

 

 

 

15:30 

 
Coffee Break 

16:00 

 

Panel Discussion:  

Reform and Society – What are the Ingredients of a Religious Reform? 

16:00 – 18:00 

(simult. transl.) 

 

 
Moderator: Liliane Apotheker 

 

 
Speakers: Dr Pavol Bargár, Prof. Dr Micha Brumlik & Prof. Dr Gregor Maria Hoff 

 

 

 

 

 

      

18:30 

 
Dinner 

 

 

  



Draft 

Version 07.04.2017 

www.iccj.org 

Tuesday, July 4, 2017   Theme: Rereading 

 

 

7:00 

 
Jewish Morning Prayer Christian Morning Prayer 

 

 

      

8:00 

 
On-Site Registration of Day Guests at "Gustav Stresemann Institut", Bonn 

8:30 

 
Meditative Moment 

9:00 

 

Panel Discussion:  

Reform and Tradition in Liturgy and Prayer 

9:00 – 10:30 

(simult. transl.) 

 

 
Moderator: Dr Michael Trainor 

 

 
Speakers: Prof. Dr Alexander Deeg & Rabbi Dalia Marx 

10:30 

 
Coffee Break 

11:00 

 
Workshop 

B1 

(simult. transl.) 

Workshop 

B2 

(English) 

Workshop 

B3 

(English) 

Workshop 

B4 

(English) 

Workshop 

B5 

(German) 

B6 

Guided Tour: 

Luther 

Exhibition 

(English) 

 

 

 

 

12:30 

 

Lunch 
 

 

 

 

14:00 

 
Bus Transfers to the Sites of Local Trips 

14:30 

 
T

rip
 1

 

T
rip

 2
 

T
rip

 3
 

T
rip

 4
 

T
rip

 5
 

T
rip

 6
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Free Evening 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

21:30 

 
Bus Transfers for Trips in Cologne back to the Conference Hotel in Bonn 

  



Draft 

Version 07.04.2017 

www.iccj.org 

Wednesday, July 5, 2017  Theme: Renewing 

 

 

7:00 

 
Jewish Morning Prayer Christian Morning Prayer 

 

 

      

8:00 

 
On-Site Registration of Day Guests at "Gustav Stresemann Institut", Bonn 

8:30 

 
Meditative Moment 

9:00 Panel Discussion: 'Here I stand, I can do no other' or 'Yes, we can'? –  

The Future of Jewish-Christian Relations 

9:00 – 10:30 

(simult. transl.) 

 

 
Moderator: Rabbi Shmuel Szteinhendler 

 

 
Speakers: Jean Francois Bensahel, Prof. Dr Philip A. Cunningham & Rev. Nikolaus Schneider 

10:30 

 
Coffee Break 

11:00 

 
Workshop 

C1 

(simult. transl.) 

Workshop 

C2 

(English) 

Workshop 

C3 

(EnglGerm Mix) 

Workshop 

C4 

(English) 

Workshop 

C5 

(English) 

C6 

Review: 

Luther 

Exhibition 

(German) 

 

 

 

 

12:30 

 

Lunch 
 

 

 

 

14:00 

 
Interactive Panel: The Way Forward – Dialogue in Action 

14:00 – 15:00 

(simult. tansl.) 

 

 
Speaker:  Dr Silke Lechner & N.N. 

15:00 

 
Coffee Break 

15:30 

 

Closing Event 

 

[details to be announced] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

19:00 

 
Festive Dinner 

 

 

 

 


